TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 1,800,000 16,160,842 22,319,551 4,139,129 3,500,000 982,499 16,289,158 5,052,260 7,000,000 0 0 0 77,243,439
Development Cost/Unit by Source 13,846 124,314 171,689 31,839 26,923 7,558 125,301 38,864 53,846 0 0 0 594,180
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 2.3% 20.9% 28.9% 5.4% 4.5% 1.3% 21.1% 6.5% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 124,314 0 0 0 0 125,301 0 0 0 0 0 249,615

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 0 0 79,069 31,839 0 0 0 11,538 53,846 0 0 0 176,293
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 0.00 0.00 205.58 82.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 458.36

City Subsidy/Unit 13,846

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Construction Bond Amount: Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Construction Loan Term (in months): Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.

Total Soft
Cost

Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

1 of 1

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

Yosemite - Folsom Dore

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 0 1 2

130   20 110
15.00% 85.00%

INCOME

inc

LOSP
% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% -   918,036   918,036   -   940,987   940,987   -   964,512   964,512
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a 2.5% 201,841   1,143,767   1,345,608   206,887   1,172,361   1,379,248   212,059   1,201,670   1,413,729
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 68,302   68,302   72,062   72,062   76,003   76,003
Commercial Space n/a 2.5% 20,000   20,500   21,013
Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 558   3,160   3,718   572   3,239   3,811   586   3,320   3,906
Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% 495   2,805   3,300   507   2,875   3,383   520   2,947   3,467
Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% 1,035   5,865   6,900   1,061   6,012   7,073   1,087   6,162   7,249
Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 272,231   2,073,633   2,365,864   281,089   2,125,474   2,427,063   290,255   2,178,611   2,489,879
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a -   (45,902)   (45,902)   -   (47,049)   (47,049)   -   (48,226)   (48,226)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a (10,092)   (57,188)   (67,280)   (10,344)   (58,618)   (68,962)   (10,603)   (60,083)   (70,686)
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a (10,000)   (10,250)   (10,506)

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 262,139   1,970,543   2,242,682   270,745   2,019,807   2,300,801   279,653   2,070,302   2,360,460
OPERATING EXPENSES
Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 19,395   109,905   129,300   20,074   113,752   133,826   20,776   117,733   138,509

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 1,522   8,624   10,146   1,575   8,926   10,501   1,630   9,238   10,869
Sub-total Management Expenses 20,917   118,529   139,446   21,649   122,678   144,327   22,407   126,971   149,378

Salaries/Benefits
Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 52,022   294,794   346,816   53,843   305,111   358,955   55,728   315,790   371,518
Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 17,522   99,292   116,814   18,135   102,767   120,902   18,770   106,364   125,134
Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 69,545   394,086   463,630   71,979   407,878   479,857   74,498   422,154   496,652
Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 8,312   47,101   55,413   8,603   48,750   57,352   8,904   50,456   59,360
Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 4,380   24,820   29,200   4,533   25,689   30,222   4,692   26,588   31,280
Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 2,697   15,282   17,979   2,791   15,817   18,608   2,889   16,371   19,260
Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 2,597   14,719   17,316   2,688   15,234   17,922   2,782   15,767   18,549
Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% 1,770   10,030   11,800   1,832   10,381   12,213   1,896   10,744   12,640
Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 3,410   19,321   22,731   3,529   19,998   23,527   3,653   20,698   24,350

Sub-total Administration Expenses 23,166   131,273   154,439   23,977   135,868   159,844   24,816   140,623   165,439
Utilities
Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 8,199   46,461   54,660   8,486   48,087   56,573   8,783   49,770   58,553
Water 3.5% 3.5% 23,175   131,325   154,500   23,986   135,921   159,908   24,826   140,679   165,504
Gas 3.5% 3.5% 8,124   46,033   54,157   8,408   47,645   56,052   8,702   49,312   58,014
Sewer 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Utilities 39,498   223,819   263,317   40,880   231,653   272,533   42,311   239,761   282,072
Taxes and Licenses
Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 900   5,102   6,002   932   5,280   6,212   964   5,465   6,429
Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 5,191   29,414   34,605   5,372   30,444   35,816   5,560   31,509   37,070
Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% 1,328   7,523   8,851   1,374   7,787   9,161   1,422   8,059   9,481

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 7,419   42,039   49,458   7,678   43,511   51,189   7,947   45,034   52,981
Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 8,959   50,766   59,725   9,272   52,543   61,815   9,597   54,382   63,979
Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% 7,460   42,271   49,730   7,721   43,750   51,471   7,991   45,281   53,272
Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 16,418   93,037   109,455   16,993   96,293   113,286   17,588   99,663   117,251
Maintenance & Repair
Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 28,751   162,924   191,675   29,758   168,626   198,384   30,799   174,528   205,327
Supplies 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 11,295   64,005   75,300   11,690   66,245   77,936   12,099   68,564   80,663
Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 9,994   56,630   66,624   10,343   58,612   68,956   10,705   60,664   71,369
Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 11,947   67,701   79,648   12,365   70,070   82,436   12,798   72,523   85,321

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 61,987   351,260   413,247   64,157   363,554   427,711   66,402   376,278   442,681

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% 3,675   20,825   24,500   3,804   21,554   25,358   3,937   22,308   26,245
Commercial Expenses 1,250   6,469   6,695

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 242,624   1,374,868   1,623,742   251,116   1,422,989   1,680,573   259,905   1,472,793   1,739,393
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 12,490

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update
Ground Lease Base Rent -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Bond Monitoring Fee -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Replacement Reserve Deposit 12,630   71,570   84,200   12,630   71,570   84,200   12,630   71,570   84,200
Operating Reserve Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 12,630   71,570   84,200   12,630   71,570   84,200   12,630   71,570   84,200

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 255,254   1,446,438   1,707,942   263,746   1,494,559   1,764,773   272,535   1,544,363   1,823,593
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 13,138

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 6,885   524,105   534,740   6,999   525,248   536,028   7,118   525,939   536,867

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update
Hard Debt - First Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   377,000   377,000   -   377,000   377,000   -   377,000   377,000
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. 3,300   18,700   22,000   3,300   18,700   22,000   3,300   18,700   22,000
Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Hard Debt - Fourth Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Commercial Hard Debt Service -   -   -

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 3,300   395,700   399,000   3,300   395,700   399,000   3,300   395,700   399,000

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 3,585   128,405   135,740   3,699   129,548   137,028   3,818   130,239   137,867

Commercial Only Cash Flow 3,750   3,781   3,811
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 563   3,188   567   3,214   572   3,239
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 4,148   131,592   135,740   4,266   132,762   137,028   4,389   133,478   137,867

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   DSCR: 1.34 1.34 1.35
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update
"Below-the-line" Asset Mgt fee (uncommon in new projects, see policy) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Partnership Management Fee (see policy for limits) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 3,398   19,253   22,650   3,516   19,926   23,443   3,639   20,624   24,263
Investor Service Fee (aka "LP Asset Mgt Fee") (see policy for limits) per MOHCD policy no annual increase 750   4,250   5,000   750   4,250   5,000   750   4,250   5,000
Other Payments -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 2 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from row 131) -   -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 4,148   23,503   27,650   4,266   24,176   28,443   4,389   24,874   29,263

RESIDUAL RECEIPTS (CASH FLOW minus PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD) -   108,090   108,090   0   108,586   108,586   (0)   108,604   108,604

Does Project have a MOHCD Residual Receipt Obligation? Yes Year 15 is year indicated below:
Will Project Defer Developer Fee? Yes
1st Residual Receipts Split - Lender/Deferred Developer Fee 50% / 50% 2nd Residual Receipts Split Begins:
2nd Residual Receipts Split - Lender/Owner 67% / 33%

Max Deferred Developer Fee Amt (Use for data entry above. Do not link.): Max Deferred Developer Fee Amt: -   -   -
Dist. Soft ative Deferred Developer Fee Earned Cum. Deferred Developer Fee: -   -   -

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE Debt Loans